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Local College Open Evenings with application deadlines 2025-2026

Below are all local college Open Evenings and application closing dates. Please be aware that many
colleges require you to book to attend so please check their website for bookings and timings. 

	College/Provider
	Open Evening Dates
	Application Deadline Date (Year 11 only)

	Barton Peveril Sixth Form College
	Wednesday 24 September
Thursday 25 September  
4.30-8.30pm
	13th February

	Bay House Sixth Form
	9th October 5pm-7.30pm
	TBC (Previously March)

	City of Portsmouth College
	Wednesday 15 October
Thursday16 October 
4.30-7.30pm
	

	Fareham College (SHCG) 

CEMAST/CETC
	Tuesday 14 October (Fareham Campus)
Thursday 13 November (Fareham Campus)
Wednesday 19 November (CEMAST and CETC)
All 5-7pm
	

	Havant and South Downs College
	Wednesday 1 October 5-8pm (Havant Campus)
Saturday 8 November 10am-1pm (Both Havant and South Downs Campus)
Wednesday 4 March 5-7.30pm (Havant Campus)
Tuesday 7 October 5-8pm (South Downs Campus)
	None, they do recommend applying before Christmas so you do not miss out on any workshop evenings.

	Itchen College
	Thursday 9 October 
Saturday 11 October
Please check their website for timings
	TBA

	Peter Symonds College
	Wednesday 1 October
Thursday 2 October 
5.30-8.30pm
	Monday 8 December 2025

	Portsmouth Grammar Sixth Form
	TBC – please check their website for updates
	TBA

	Sparsholt College
	Saturday 4 October
Saturday 8 November
Please check their website for timings
	

	Steve Willis Apprenticeships (Portchester)
	Tuesday 28 October 3-7pm
Saturday 15 November 9am-1pm
	

	St Vincent College
	Wednesday 15 October 
Wednesday 26 November 
Both 5-7pm
	

	UTC Portsmouth
	Wednesday 15 October 4.45-7.30pm
Saturday 8 November 10:30am-12pm
	12 January 2026


If your chosen college does not have a closing date we still recommend applying by Easter at the latest.
This will mean you have your college place sorted prior to the start of your exams and there will be less
chance of being placed into late enrolment. 

If you miss the above dates some colleges add additional dates later in the year. Similarly, if you are unable
to attend any of the Open Evenings we recommend contacting the college as they may be able to offer
personal tour.
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